ORIGINAL

PJEA:

DEFOSIT

DATE

D1400

DEC 04 2001

TX482

011094.TI 011308-TX

CK 1989 #50.00-R 12.50-P 5.00-I 11/20/01 MC

STTUC Structus TeleSy

1401 MAIN STREET, SUITE 601 COLUMBIA) SC 29201 (803) 376-0075

One Hundred Thirty- Five and No/100.

Florida Public Servic Commission

2540 Shumard Dak Bird

Tallahassez, FI 32399-0850

"001989"

Structus TeleSystems, Inc. COLUMBIA, SC

1989

Interexchange Company Regulatory Assessment rec Actum

,			
STATUS: 15/2		Public Service Commission	Chocks 1989
0 %	(Bre)	Filing Sectroctions on Back of Form)	70.00
Actual Return	TJ416-00-0-R	DISTRICTURED FOR SERVICE	S 50.00 0603001
Estimated Return	Structus TeleSy	eteme Inc	1. 12.50
Amended Return			0603001
		et, Spite MY008 S VON 10	6 00 004011
	Columbia, SC	29 201 6283NT DATE	3
PERIOD COVERED:	Docket No. 011	094-T1	Postspark Date ///20/0/
10/19/2000 TO 12/31/2000		D148 C PEC 04 2001	
			Initials of Preparer
•	Please Complete	Below If Official Malling Address Has Changed	
STRUCTUS TELES	ICTUME 140	OI MAIN ST SUITEGOL	COLUMBIASE 29201
(Name of Company)	A CO	(Address)	(City/State) (Zip)
	NC		
; :		FLORIDA	•
LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIF	CATION	GROSS OPERATING REVENUE	INTRASTATE REVENUE
1. Long Distance Services		, O	s ()
2. Access Services			
3. Private Line Services	Salada.	7	A Company of the Comp
4. Leased Facilities & Circults S 5. Miscellaneous Services	>CT V10C#		
Tripodustous per vices			
6. TOTAL Telephone Services		5	s
7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other (see "2, Pees" on back)	r Telecommunications Co	mpsnies*	,
8. TOTAL REVENUES For Res	milatory Assessment Fee (alculation	
9. Regulatory Assessment Pec D	ue (Multiply Line 8 by 0.	0015)	
10. Penalty for Late Payment (see	: "3. Failure to File by Due	Date" on back)	
11. Interest for Late Payment (see	"3. Pailure to File by Du	Date" on back)	,
 12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE These amounts must be intrastate on 	iv and much be swiffely	1_	5
These minding man be minastic on	A with nimpt he setting	re.	
AS PROVIDED	IN SECTION 364.33	6, Florida Statutes, the minimum	ANNUAL FEE IS \$50
			And to the same of
;		URRENT COMPANY STATUS	5 × 3 (5) (1)
() Facilities-Based Carrier	(V) Reseller	() Call Aggregator	(A.M.)
() Alternato-Operator Service	() Rebiller	() Other:	·
(),	(/ 142,744	() 0000	
		BILLING INFORMATION	'
Complete below if billing agent if other than	ı yourself.		
,			
(Name)		(Address: City/State/Zip)	(Telephone)
What is the total amount of customer deposits collected?			the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
Amount: \$ for 19		Amour	
			A Company of the Comp
		COMPANY INFORMATION	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Do you lease telecommunications' facilities?	() YES (b) NO		•
If YES, who do you losse these facilities fro			
	*		and the state of t
Address:			
			A William Control
I, the undersigned owner/officer of the a	bove-named company, ha	ve read the foregoing and declare that to the best of m	y knowledge and belief the above information is a
true affi correct statement.) Fam aware that p public gervant in the performance officialism	pursuant to Section 837.00	5. Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false a	statement in writing with the intuit to mislead a
	onth sum to Entry of 9 1	manufacture doll of the second degree.	1/ 4/ 0/
Haylllie	ms_	TKESS (10 11,21,01
(Signature of Company Of	ficial)	(1)fde),	(Date)
CANZY L. WI	LL/AUNS	Talanhara Nizza Sept 376	0-0017 002.376.1991
(Preparer of Form - Please	Print Name)	Telephone Number 0 3	THE THE THE TANK THE
for a har ou AV V. name _ T 10000	- ~	F.E.I.No. 57-109	(647

PSC/CMU-153 (R4+, 11/11/99)

TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2002

Interex change Commany Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

TATUS:	THi.do The	•	
Actual Return		ablic Service Commission log Instructions on Back of Form)	Checks SC DSR ONLY
	TJ416-01-0-R		\$0603001
Estimated Return	Structus TeleSyst	tems Inc	.003001
Amended Return	1401 Main Street	*	0603001
	Columbia, SC 29	·	004011
ERIOD COVERED:	Docket No. 0110		
1/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001	Docker No. 0110	94-11	Postmark Date
			Initials of Prepares
ructus TeleS	USTEMIS 146	letow is Official Mailing Address Has Changed	of Columbia 5 2
(Name of Company)	TNC	(Address)	(City/Sinte) (Zip)
t t		FLORIDA	
ME NO. ACCOUNT CLASS	IFICATION	GROSS OPPRATING REVENU	E INTRASIATE REVENUE
Long Distance Services		<u> </u>	S
2. Access Services	•		
 Private Line Services Leased Facilities & Circuit 	s Services		
5. Miscellaneous Services			
6. TOTAL Telephone Service	ces	<u>s</u>	s
7. LESS: Amounts Paid to Ot (see "2. Fees" on back)	ther Telecommunications Com	panies*	(
8. TOTAL REVENUES For F	Regulatory Assessment Fee Cal	culation	
9. Regulatory Assessment For 10. Penalty for Late Payment (:	c Duc (Multiply Line 8 by 0.00 see "3. Feilure to File by Due I	15) Date" on back)	
11. Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due D	late" on back)	•
12. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE These amounts must be intrastate	only and must be verifiable	!	3
-	-		
AS PROVID	ED IN SECTION 364.336	, florida statutes, the minimum	I ANNUAL FEE IS \$50
	CIT	RRENT COMPANY STATUS	
	(Li Reseller	() Call Aggregator	
) Facilities-Based Carrier	()	() Other:	
	() Reviller	\	
Alexnate-Operator Service		BILLING INFORMATION	
) Alternate-Operator Service		BILLING INFORMATION	
Alexnate-Operator Service mplete below if billing agent if other ti (Name)	han yourself.	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip)	(Telephone)
Alexante-Operator Service supplete below if billing agent if other ti (Name) that is the total amount of customer dep	han yourself.	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) What is	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
Alexante-Operator Service employee below if billing agent if other ti (Name) hat is the total amount of customer dep	han yourself.	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) What is Amou	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
) Alternate-Operator Service supplete below if billing agent if other ti (Name) hat is the total amount of customer dep Amount: S for 19	han yourself.	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) What is	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
) Alternate-Operator Service Implete below if billing agent if other ti (Name) That is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$ for 19 by you lease telecommunications' faciliti	han yourself. posits collected? ies? () YES (I/NO	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) What is Amou	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
) Alternate-Operator Service mplete below if billing agent if other ti (Name) hat is the total amount of customer dep Amount: \$ for 19 by you lease telecommunications' faciliti	han yourself. posits collected? ies? () YES (I/NO	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) What is Amou	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?
hat is the total amount of customer dep	han yourself. posits collected? ies? () YES (I/NO from? Name:	BILLING INFORMATION (Address: City/State/Zip) What is Amou	(Telephone) is the total amount of bond held (if applicable)?



November 21, 2001

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399 00850

1X482

Proposed Settlement for Docket Nos. 011094-TI and 011308-TX

Dear Ms. Bayo,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$135.00 and the applicable completed 2000 Regulatory Assessment Fee document on behalf of Structus TeleSystems, Inc. ("Structus"). Also enclosed is the 2001 RAF document.

Structus would like to keep its two certificates active and in compliance with Commission rules. We are a start up company and we have not generated any revenue to date as a CLEC in the state of Florida. We are currently in a ramp up mode.

We apologize for the oversight in the filing of these documents. We did not receive previous correspondence concerning this action. The gentleman who was the previous contact left our employment in late 2000. Additionally, we moved our offices from 1401 Main St, Suite M-100 to 1401 Main St, Suite 601. Neither the CEO nor myself have personally seen previous correspondence concerning the RAF Returns for 2000 or 2001. We have taken the necessary steps to correct the mailing address and contact information on file with your office. We have also discussed our mailing address change with our postal carrier.

Structus agrees to waive any objection to the administrative cancellation of its certificates should we fail to pay in accordance with this settlement offer. If, however, there is a factual dispute as to the manner or level of compliance with any provision in the settlement, Commission staff will bring the matter to the Commission for consideration.

Structus respectfully proposes to pay \$100 for each certificate (\$200) as monetary settlement for the violation. This proposed monetary settlement will be paid within 10 business days after the Commission Order is issued.

We appreciate your consideration of this settlement offer and, please do not hesitate to contact me at 803-376-0075, ext 15 should you have any questions.

Sincerely

AL MILLER

Chief Operating Officer